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THE CO-OPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMTED SIRCILLA
(Reg.No.748lTD Dated:30.10.1969)

Sircilla-505 301.
Dist: Rajanna Sircilla.

From:
Managing Director,
CESS Limited,
SIRCILLA.
Dist: Rajanna Sircilla

Sir,

Sub:- CESS.Ltd.Sircilla - Filing of revised A.R.R. for the FY 2026-27 -
Submission - Regarding.

The Revised Aggregate Revenue Requirement for the FY 2026-27 of

Co-Operative Electric Supply Society Limited, Sircilla is submitted here with.

Due to unavoidable circumstances the submission of revised ARR for

F.Y.2026-27 delayed, we humbly request the Hon'ble Commission the delay

may kindly be condoned.

Thanking you Sir,

Yours faithfully,

ngD

To
The Telangana Electricity
Regulatory Commission,
Vidyuth Niyanthran Bhavan,
GTS Colony,
Erragadda,
HYDERABAD.

Encls: 6 copies

It4u

LT.No.CESS/IVID/AO/AAO/D.No.538/2025. Date:03-12-202{'

CESS. Ltd. Sircilla.



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE TELANGANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY

COMMISSION

At lts Office at Vidyuth Niyantran Bhavan. Kalyan Nagar, GTS Cotony

Hyderabad - 500 045

FtLTNG NO._/2025
CASE NO. _t2025

ln matter of:e

Determination of Revised Aggregate Revenue Requirement (ARR) for Retail Supply
Business for FY 2026-27 under Section
accordance with the Regulation Z of 2023.

62 of the Electricity Act, 2OO3 and in

ln the matter of:

CO-OPERATIVE ELECTRTC SUppLy SOCtETy LTMTED (CESS).......Applicant
H No.7-5-5, Adminjstrative Office, Thahasil Road. Subhash Nagar,sjrcilla
lelangana 505301

The Applicant respectfully submlts as under

The erstwhile Regulatory commissron of the undrvided state of Andhra pradesh has
notified Regulation No.3 of 2014 (Reorgan isation) Regutation . ZO14 on 26 05 ZO14
consequent to the framing of ApR Act notified by Governmenl of lndja (Gol) on
01.03.2014, wherein clause 3 of the regulation says that _

"All the notified regLrations as wel as their supprementary regutations/amendments,
rules, orders. proceed_ings, guidelines memos, notificatioris, oiher instruments /ssued
immediately before 2"d June. 201 4 by the ApERC for conduct o/ busrness and ather
matters shall fully & compretery appry to the whore of the stales of relangana and
Andhra Pradesh and shatt sim arry apply in reration to al matters ra ing;tthin thejurisdiction of the commission untit they are artered. repeared o, u^"idurl by tni
respective State Electricity Regulatory Commrssions .

ln accordance with the above regulation. all the regulations framed by erstwhile
APERC will continue to apply for the state of Telangana. Subsequenfly TGERC vide
Telangana officrar Gazette has notified its first reguration, Reguration No.1 0f 2014
on'10 12.2014 (Adoption of previousry subsisting Regurations, Decisions. Directions
or Orders, Licenses and practrce of Directions) wherein clause 2 says that _

"All regulations, decislons, directions or orclers. all the licences and pract,"e
lrlectigns issu_ed by the erstwhile Andhra pradesh Electricity Regutatory Commission(Regulatory commission /or states of Atldhra pradesi and rera'ngana) as in
exl.stence as on the date of the constitution of the Telangana Stale E'tectricty
Regulatory commission and in force. shal mutatis-mutandis ippty in reration to thL
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stakeholders in electricity in the state of retangana including the commission and
shall continue to have effect until dury altered, repealed oi amended any of the
Regulation by the commission with effect from the date of notification' as per
Notification lssued by the Government of relangana in G.o.Ms No.3 Energy(Budger)
Depaftment. dated 26-07-2014 constituting lhe Commission "

This filing is made bv the co-opERATlvE ELEcrRrc suppLy socrETy LrMrrED
SIRCILLA (CESS LTD.,) under Section 64 of the Etectricity Acr 2003 for
determination of Revised Aggregate Revenue Requirement (ARR)for Retarl Suppty
Businessforthirdyear of the 5r'' Controt perrod i.e . Fy 2026-27

As per the Regulataon No. 2 of 2023. lhe Revtsed ARR petition forthird year of 5r"

conlrol Period commencing lrom 01 .04.2026 shafl be filed by distribution ricensee on

or before 30 11 .2025

The exempted licensee has adopted the followrng methodology to arrive at the
Revised ARR for Retait Suppty Business tor Fy 2026-27

' Distribution Losses The ricensee has considered lhe vortage-wise distribulion
losses for FY 2026-27 as approved by Hon bre TGERC in the Distribution Myr
Order dated 28.10.2024

Summarv of the F ilinq

a) Sale of Energy and Loss:

2024-25 2025-26 20?6-27
I
II T----_Particulars I M

(Actuals) i

28tva

64tto

Estimaledl,l (Proleglrqn9)
MU

318 46

792 65

%% MU
I Metered Sales
i LT Agflculturat
lsales

307 93 t 26lo , 338 18T- - -1-
I AAv" 824 20717 95

1,025 88 l-
t
.L
I

92o/a

8.22,0/0

-f-
1.11111

91 63 1 620/o 89 43

92o/a 
+_1 tg2 38

Q67r

93o/o

7 140/0

Total Sales

ADD. Oistribution
Losses 91 86

Society lnput 1.117 74 1000/o

b) Projected Sales for FY 2026-27

The exempted licensee has adopted the trend method for projecting the
category-wise sales for Fy 2026-27 As the name suggests, the ltcensee has
considered the histoncal groMh trend observed in the sales of categor es For
few categories where htsloflcal CAGR rs very erratic, a manual growth rate
has been applied The projection for agricuttural sales for Fy 2026_27 were
done on basrs of connected load. The actuat sales lor Fy 2024_25 esttmates
of FY 2025-26 and projections lor Fy 2026-27 are presented in tabte below

t--_
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Category/Sales Forecast
(MUs) 2024-25

Ac tua I

2025-26
EstlmateO

1,072.80

187 04

3E 47

10 56

18 64

792 65

LT ll Non-

988.56

181 00

37 17

11 93

16.85

DomeslrdCommercial

LT lll lndus
39 76

LT lV: Cotta e lndustri

try

S 26 87
nculture

LT VB: Horticulture Nursenes

l !T VlAr_Str-get !-lglting
LT VIB PWS schemes

717 95 I 824 2A

5 61

14 90

903
544

16 63

702
0 31

a lt

18 36
LT Vll General 2 73 

,

0 41

0 01

37 .',|1

3 31

LT Vlll Te

LT lX EVs

HT Ca 1lKV

t- ____+_
HT I

IY

0 01

39.31

0 01

39.3 9

(A) lndustry Generai

H T ll (A) Others

lrr
Er

439

030
_4 16

0 61

4 18

0 61

34 20 34 26

-lVB CPWS Schemes

-Vll Temporary Suppty 071
1,025.67

034
Total (LT+HT) 1Jl 2.11

c) Aggregate Revenue Requirement: The Aggregate Revenue Requirement (ARR) for Fy
2026-27 ts as shown below

1

034'.1--

-]- 62.39

SI,
No Pa rtic u la rs

Power purchase expenses

Reference
2026-27

Rs. ln Crores

erolecieO

597 12

64 17

10 68

200

1

2

Fornr

igrm
Form

12

1-5

17

4 lnterest and finance charges on loan Form 18

5 lnterest on working capitat Form '1 9

nterest on Consumer Secunly D

. 1"1{l o! Equ,ly

e Reouirement

Form '19

ro- iO

ration & lvlaintenance Expenses

3 Depreoation

Gross Revenu
Less Non-Tanff I ncome

lncome from Other Busrness

-r-

^tl) eposits

454

115
7

t- 21 68
701.34

B

I
Fotm 21 7.35- 

ooo-

69 3.99Net Aggregate Revenue Requirement

F a(m 22

-l
I 

LT Cqteggry 
r

I LT I Domestic

_ 2026-27

. Plglg,cllolr

. 1,123.00 
l

193 07

I 1



I

c)

Domestrc-l

Comml-ll

lndustflal-lll

5A

4

Agncultural DSM

Powerlooms

5B Horticulture Nursefles

6A St. Lrghls

6B Water Works

General

Temporary(s)
Energy Chargrng
Station

LT TOTAL

259
044

189

0

Category Wise Revenues: The table below shows expected revenue for Fy
2025-26 and FY 2026-27 for CESS.Ltd.Sirci a

s /, Rs C/ores

Categoery 2024-25
Actua I

2025-26
Estimated

2026-27

EroJe-ct9d

42 91
15 42

82 64 85 85

28
0 01

87 13

45 79

11 98

--t
44 17 -
15 98

I03 11 46

3 05

0 01

4 05

12 14

439 4.29

11 22

I

10 a2

2 33

055

0.q0 
.

! 6e.qI

35 53

546

0 01
I

176.02
T

3732,

0 01

177.51

38 48

535

HT.I

HT-II

HI.IVB
HT.VII

I

I
421

523
0 31 0 37

l
106 089 0 65

HT TOTAL 42 2j 44 85

222.36

. 4316 .
LT +HT GRAND TOTAL 211.33 219.7 8

For F\ 2026-27 the prolected revenue from sare of power by cESS.Ltd is estrmated at
Rs.222.36 Cr

Sl No

1

2

3

7

8

7-1! .

367.

I

I

-. t.
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The estimated revenue gap for the exempted licensee for Fy 2026_27

sl.
No. Paniculars Reference

Power purchase expenses

2026-27

Projections
Rs. ln Crores

591 12

64 17

Form 12

Form 15

Form 17

Form 18

2 OperatiOn & lvlarntenance Expenses

3 
. 

Deprecratton

4 lnterest and frnance charges on loan

5

Form 19

10 68

200

454

115

5 lnterest on working capital

lnterest on Consumer Security DeposiG

7

Form 19

Fotm 20
I

.

Return on Equity

Gross Aggregage Revenue
Requirement

8 Revenue from Current Tariffs

I Non-Tariff lncome

21 68

701.34

Form 26

Farm 21

222.36

7.3 5

TOTAL REVENtiE RS. Crores 229.70

Revenue cap (Exctuding covt Subsidy) | 471.

I

1
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Based on the information available, the Applicant has made sincere efforts to comply

with the Regulations of the Hon'ble commission and discharge its obligatrons to the

best of its abilities. However should any further materiat information become

available rn the near tuture the App|cirnt reserves the right to file such addrtronai

informalion and consequen y amend/ revise the applicatton

This filing has been discussed and approved by the Board of Drreclors of CE:SS Llo

and Sri B Bixapatht Managrng Drrecior ol CESS.Ltd . has been autho.tsed lo

execute and file the said document on behalf of cESS.l-td. Accorciingly the current

filing documents are slgned and veflfieo oy and backed by lne aftrdavrr oi Sr,

B.Bixapathi. the Managing Duector of TGNpDCL

ln the aroresaid facts and clrcumstances, the Appltcant requests that the Hon ble

Commission may be pleased to

. Take the accompanying Revrsed ARR ol CESS.LId on record and treat it as

complete,

. Granl suitable opportunity to CESS.Ltd within a reasonable time frame to file
addilional material informatron that may be subsequenfly availabte.

. Conslder and approve CESS Ltd.'s Revised ARR including all requested

regulatory treatments in the filing,

. Pass such order, as the Hon'ble Commission may deem fil and proper tn the

facts and circumstances of the case

COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITEO.SIRCILLA.

Applrcant

Th rough

Place: Sircilla
Datedr.03.12.2025

MANA DIR CTOR

Managing Dlrpr:tor
cEss LTD,S.eouA
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE TELANGANAELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
At lts Office at Vidyuth NJiyantran Bhavan. Kalyan Nagar GTS Cotorry

Hyderabad . 500 045

CASE NO. t2025

ln the matter of:

Determination of Revised Aggregate Revenue Requirement (ARR) for Retail Supply
Business for FY 2026-27under Section 62

accordance with the Regulation 2 of 2023.

of the Electricity Act. 2003 and in

ln the matter of:

CO-OPERATIVE ELECTRTC SUppLy SOCtETy LTMTED (CESS)....Appticant
H No: 7-5-5, Administratjve Office, Thahasil Road, Subhash Nagar.sircrlla
Telangana 50530'1

websiter www.tgcessltd.com

The Applicant respectfully submits as under

Affidavit of Appricant verifying the apprication fired under section 62 0f the Erectricity
Act, 2003 and in accordance with the Regulation 2 of ?023.

l, sri Bethi Bixapthi sio srr chancrrarah working for gain at the cooperative Erectric suppry
Society Limited do solemnly affirm and say as follows.

lam the l\4anaging

(CESS Ltd),

Director of Cooperative Electric Suppty Soctety L.tmiled

lam cornpetent and dury aur'ronsed by cESS.Ltd., to affirm, swear. execute ano fire
this affidavil in the present proceedings

As such' I submit that I have been dury authorised by the Board of Directors cf
CESS.Ltd. to submit the application of CESS.Ltd for Retail Suppty Business for Fy
2026-27 as per Ternts and Conditions of Tariff for Retait
(Regulation 2 of 2023), to the Hon ble Cornmrssron

Sale of E lectricrly

C,*'tt-"

2

1
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4 I submit that I have read and understood the contents of the appended app|catlon ol

CEssLtd.Thefactsstatedintheapplicationaretruetothebestofmyknowledge

Whicharederivedfromtheofficlalrecordsmadeava.lableandcertainfactsstated

are based on information and advice whicl], I believe to be true and correct

ln the aforesaid facts and circumstances. the Applicant requests that the Hon ble

Commisston may be Pleased to

a.TaketheaccompanyingRevisedARRofCESS'Ltd.onrecordandtreatitas
complete.

b. Grant suitable opportunity to CESS.Ltd., wrthin a reasonable time frame to file

additional material information that may be subsequently ava'lable

c.ConsiderandapproveCEss.Ltd.RevrsedARRlncludingallrequestedregulatory

treatments in the filing.

d. pass such order as the Hon'ble commission may deem fit and proper in the facts

and circumstances of the case.

ON
Man..:qitig Directr;t

CESS Lt D.5rRClLLrr

VERIFICATION:

l. the above-named Deponent solemnly affirm at Sircilla this 3'd day of December 2025 that

the contents of the above affidavit are true to my knowledge. no part of it is false and nothing

material has been concealed there from

EPON

Mao:r11iog Oirector
CESS LTD.S.RCILLA

Solemnly affirmed and slgned before me

5

T



Appendix 3: Tariff Filing Forms (CESS LIMITED, SIRCILLA)



CESS LIMITED, SIRCILLA
Tariff Filing Formab - Wheeling and Retail Supply

Checklist
S. No, Form Title Tick Remarks

1 Form 1 Aggregate Revenue Requirement Yes

2 Form 2 Number of Retail Supply Consumers Yes

3 Form 12 Power Purchase Expenses Yes

Form '15 Operation and Maintenance Expenses Yes

Form 15.1 Employee Expenses Yes

b Form 15.2 Administration & General Expenses Yes

7 Form 15.3 Repair & Maintenance Expenses Yes

8 Form 16
Summary of Capital Expenditure and

Capitalisation
Yes

I Form 16.1 Statement of Capitalisation

10 Fotm 16.2 Financing of Capitalisation Yes

11 Form 17 Fixed Assets & Depreciation Yes

Form 18 lnterest and finance charges on loan Yes

13 Form '19 lnterest on working capital Yes

14 Form 20 Return on Equity Yes

tc Fotrr' 21 Non-Tariff lncome Yes

16 Fotm 22 lncome from Other Businesses Yes

17 Form 25
Relaal Supp{y Tadff Y6a. (n'1), n, n+1 o]nent tarif. n+1 propdsed

tanfr Yes

18 Revenue from Sale of Power Yes

19 Yes

20 Fonlr.28 Summary of true-up -Year (n-1) Yes

21 Form 29 Revenue Gap/(Surplus) -Year (n+1) Yes

Yes

12

Form 26

Fotrn 27 Revenue Summary
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C) Retail Supply Bu3iner COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED ::SIRCILLA::

Control PeriodCurrent YeaI 'n' 2025-26Yeat (n-112024-25
n+2

2027-28
n+3

2028-29Oct-Mar
Aprll -
iiarch

n+1
2026-27

MYT/Tarif
f Order

Apr€epApril-
March

True-Up
requirem

MYT/Tarlf
f Order

Remar
ks

ProJected Projected ProjectedActual Estimated EstimatedClaimed ApprovedApproved Audited

Roferoncosl.
No

Particu lars

597.',t? 614.83 536,79336.88 572.9977.78 503.23459.86 537.64Fotm 121
Power purchage
exPenseS

67.46 69.8819.35 64.1753.43 22.0949.28 3.06Form 15 45.23?
Operation &
Maintsnance

11.138.97 't7.94 10.6815.25 8.979.13 -4.9614.093

1.73 't.471 .19 2.38 2.002.14 1.192.59 1.40Form 18 1 .194
lnterest and tinance
charges on loan

4.72 4.892.30 4.21 4.544.19 1.911.98 -'t.57Form 19 3.55lnterest on worklng
caplt8l

5

1.15 1.21 1.260.01 1.090.'t2 0.890.70 0.82Form 19b
lnterest on
Consumer Security

't7.35 21.68 23.71 24.7311.32 8.735.96 't7.28Form 207 Roturn on Equity

7.352.26 '16.47 7.35 7.356.50 14.210.00 -6.50Form 21 6.50I Non-Tariff lncome

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00Fotm 229
lncome from Other
Businesa

10 Add

0.0081 .4481 .44Form 2811
lmpact of true-up for
prior period

Aggregate Revenue Requirement

689.45 712.2? 738.28364.14 636.7213.78 577 .17520.53 534.31

236.'t 1

41.U

1't.50Form 17Deprociation

1.08

741.17366.44 640.93 693.99 716.94581.36 257 .14536.29 12.21524.08

255.23Receivabtes= (ARR- Sl.No.5)
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 2: Number of Retail Su Consumers

1

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2027 -25 2028-29
Control Period

Year (n.4) Year (n-3) Year (n-2) Year (n-'l)
Current
Year'n' n+3

AudiGd Audited Audited Audited Actual Projected Projected Prolected
LT Category
Category I

(A&B) Domestic 164929 168558 170036 172600 172740 '173808 174876 175946

Category ll (A, B
&c)

Non-
Domestic./Commercial

'17685 16594 Z IYJZ 21799 22563 ZJJZI 24027

Category lll Industrial 1378 1362 '1459 't520 't527 '1543 1559 2268
Category llV Cottage lndustries 5681 5592 5140 3523 4754 4854 5042

Category V (A) Agriculture 72689 74393 75345 76412 78274 84709 86509 88309

Category V (B) Hortirculture Nurseries 6 6 6

Category Vl-A Streelights IJJ I 1359 1335 1390 '1390 1397 1407 1417

Category Vl-B Water works 1750 1766 1794 1850 1850 1975

Category Vll General & wholly
religious 992 '1049 1043 1094 1094 1 106 'l 139 '1141

Category Vlll Temporary supply 1 68 72
Catesory lX EV Charging Stations 1 1 1 1 1

Sub-total (LT)
HT Category at 11 kV

HT.I A lndustry General 62 86 80 94 100
HT-IIA General 26 36 24 30
HT-IV B CPWS Scheme 1 1 1 1 1

HT.VII Temporary supply 2 2 2 2 2

Sub-total (HT)
Grand Total

@EEE@rr,r,Err-|fir-@LE,@iEtrrIIII-III

TTIilIIilIIIIEI @[@@rEr,r'rr@

-II

Note:
Licensee is required to provide the details for the customer categories applicable to its licence area

2026-27

Consumer Category

95

125 135
24a750 271A27 272819

E

3534

2050 2125

I

T-------- -------
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 12: Power Purchase Expenses
A) Flxed Charges + Variable Charges

Note; The Power purchase price changed in November-2o24 from Rs.4.84 to Rs.4.77 hence the power purchase average cost comes to Rs.4.81/KW

Gener
ating

Compa
ny

G6nerating
Station

Yeat ln-l1 2024-25 Current Yeer 'n' 2025-26 Control Period
MYT/Tarif

f Order
Apr-Mar

True-Up
requirement

MYT/Tarlff
Order

Apr-Sep Apr - Mar
n+1

2026-27
n+2

2027-28
n+3

2028-29

Approved Audited Approved Actual Projected Projected Projected

G) Discom-to-Dlscom

D.D Purchase Cost 459.86 537.64 77.78 503.23 236.105 336.88 572.99 597.',12 614.83 636.79

Rate RB. per KWH 4.77 4.81 4.77 4.77 4.77 4.77 4.77 4.77 4.77 4.77

Units to be
pruchased
in MlJ'g

964.08 1118.73 154.55 1055.00 494.98 706.25 't201.23 1251.82 1288.96 1334.99

Total (G)

Oct-Mar

Claimed Estimated Estimated

459.8€ 537.64 77.78 503.23 236.11 336.88 572.9S 597.',12 614.83 636.7S
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Note

COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 15: Operation and Maintenance Expenses

1 The projections for the Control Period to be suppoied by detailed computations

2024-25 2025-26 ?026-27 2027 -28 2028-29

s.
No

Particulars
Refere

nGe

Year (n-1) Current Year 'n' Control Period

MYT/Tarif
f order Apr-Mar

True-Up
requirem

ent

MYT/T
ariff

Order
Apr-Sep Oct-Mar Apr - Mar n+1 n+2 n+3 n+4

Approved Audited Claimed
Approve

d
Actual Actual Actual Projected Projected Projected Projected

1
Employee
Expenses

Form
15.1

40.14 7.7'l 40.10 18.43 50.18 53.21 55.33

2
A&G
Expenses

Form
15.2 3.86 5.11 1.25 3.28 1.81 1.65 3.46 3.98 4.25 4.54

3
R&M
Expenses

Form
15.3

8.94 303 -5.91 10.05 1.86 7.19 9.05 10.01 '10.01

45.23 48.28 3.06 53.43 22.09 28.19 50.28 64.17 67.46 69.88

32.43 19.35 37.77

10.01
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Form 15.1: Em Expenses
2028-292024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027 -282021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Control PeriodYe.r (n.2) Year (n-1) Yoar (n-l) Current Year'n'Y6ar (n-3)

n+2 n+3Apr-Mar Apr"Sep Oct-Mar Apr - Mar n+1Apr-Mal Apr-Mar Apr-Mar
Actual Actual Actual Proiecte Proiecte ProiectedAudited Audited Audited Audited

S.No. Particulars

13.13 10.91 24.04 32.14 32.3812 87 14.28 20.82 27 .85Basic Salary

0.73 2.60 1.12 2.62 4.044.492
Dearness Allowance
(DA) 2.65

2.92 1.39 1 .20 2.59 3.86 3.881.50 L72 2.383
House Rent
Allowance

0.20 0.20 0.40 0.43 0.43
0.39 0.41

0.44 0.41Conveyance
Allowance

0.000.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0,00Fixed Travel
Allowance

0.40 -1 .32 0.90 -0.42 1 .57 1.660.45 0.50 0.596

0.29 0.29 0.58 0.87 0.87 0.871.85 'l .90 2.00 0.587 Other Allowances

0.19 0.20 0.39 0.60 065
1 .02 0.s6

0.33 0.43I Medical
Reimbursement

0.00 0.35 0.35 0350.00 0.21 0.00 0.00 000Overtime Payment 0.39

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.750.00 0.00 0.0010

0000.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

1'l
lnterim Relief / Wage
Revision

0.00
0.22

0.10 0.11 0.21 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

12
TSI & 24-Hr.s
lncrement

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VRS Expans6s/Retr€nchment
Componsation

0.10 0.'r 1 0.21 0.22 o.22
0.00

0.06
0.07

0.1414
Remuneration to

Board ofDirectors

0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.0015 Training Expenses

0.00 0.15 0.15 0.150.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Paym€nt under Workm€n's

Compensation Ac,t 0.0016

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.000.0017 Gratuity Contribution

1.00
0.46

0.52 0.09 0.09 0.18
2.01

18
Leave Salary
Contribution

COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

1 31 .24

-0.22 1 .87

3.75

4 0.43

0,00

Group Leave
Encashment

1.75

0.70

I
Bonus/Ex-Gratia
Payments/Surrender
leave

0.00 0.75

0.00

0.00

13 0.00

0.22

0.00

1'97
0.88 094
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18.1
Pension Contribution 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.54 0.16 0.13 0.29 0.52 0.56 0.60

18.2 Provident Fund
Contribulion Employer 1.84 2.05

2.40
3.13 1 .60 1 .60 3.20 3.98 4.26 4.46

18.3 Pension Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18.4
Group Graluity
Scheme Payment I .29 2.14

0.77 1.39 1.20 1 .20 2.40 2.80 2.80 2.80

19
Untunded pssl liabilities of
pension and gratuity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20
O0€G(VEW & Out sourclrE
workor wagp3) 0.47 0.55 0.86 0.93 0.55 0.51 '1.06 0.9s 0.95 0.95

2'l
Gross Employee
Expenses

22
Less: Expenses
Capitalised 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00

23
Net Employee
Expenseg

26.73 26.14 35.83
40.14

18.43 19.35 37 .77 50.18 53.21 55.33

26.73 26.14 35.83 40.14 18.43 19.35 37 .77 50.18 53.21 55.33
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY
Form 15.2: Administratio

SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::
n & General Ex enses

2026-27 2027 -28 2028-292023-24 2024-252021-22
Control PeriodCurrent Year'n'Year (n-2) Year (n-1)Year (n.4) Year (n-3)

n+1 n+2 n+3Oct-Mar Apr - MarApr-Mar Apr-SepApr-Mar Apr-MarApr-Mar
ProiecteEstimation Proiecte ProiecteActual EstimatioAudited AuditedAudited Audited

S. No. Particu lars

0.1360.097 0.194 0.1230.223 0.0970.174 0.'l6l,| Rent Rates & Taxes
0.043 0.0480.023 0.039 0.0390.0170.054 0.0370.030 0.0002 lnsu rance

0.5160.347 0.427 0.4690.173 0.1730.318 0.4410.326Telephone & Postage, etc3
0.?42 0.266 0.2 930 185 0.3710.'1450.1750.0194 Legal expenses

0.5780.109 0.478 0.5260.055 0.0550 065 0.0180.053 0.050Professional Consultancy, Technical fee
0.000 0.01 0 0 010 0.01 00 0000.0070.003Conveyance & Travel6

estc c a7
0.003 0.003 0.004Water charges

0.0000.120 0.000 0.0000.060 0.0600.085 0.152I Audit Charges
0.0000.073 0.0000.037 0.0370.055 0.2450 0000.000Software Cha es10

0.002 0.0020.072 0.143 0.0020.002 0.0130,003Books & periodicals
0.1420.000 0.118 0 1290.'101 0.1590.094 0.1081? Computer Stationery

0.038 o o42 0.0460 025 0.0500.0250.0s5 0.0600.032Printing & Stationery
0.020 0.0200.064 0.128 0.0200.255 0.0640.082 0.01 90.043Advertisements & Notifications

0.0600.61 6 0.060 0.0600.308 0.3080.236 0.4160.67015 Consumer Com ensation
0.000 0.0000.0000.003Contribution/Donations

0.2 350.316 0.'194 0.2130.158 0.1580.145 0.3670.124 0.144License Fee and other related fee17
0.295 0.245 0.258 0.2710.148 0.1480.4630.51 I18 Vehlcle Running Expenses' Truck / D€tivery Van

0.300 0.30019 Vehiclo Hiring Expenses Truck / Delivery Van

Cost of services procured20
0.732 0.7320.163 0.1630.3730.43721 of meter and billOutsourcin ms

0.000 0.0000.01 6 0.0330.041 0.01622 esXerox Cha
0.128 0.040 0.040 0.0400.064 0.0640.084 0. 130EPF Administration Charges23
0.080 0.020 0.020 0.0200.040 0.0400 04924 General body Expe nditure

0.010 0,0100.000 0.0100.001 0.0010.003 0.001Bank Cha25
0.3660.186 0.303 0.3330.093 0.0930.523 0.3240.172 0.2 35Miscellaneous Expenses26

0.106 0.1170.034 0.067 0.0970.103 0.0340.1 37 0.0250.035Office Expenses(HospitalitY)
0.59228 lncome Tax
0.31529 ection ChaThird lna

0.111 0.0010.179 1.260Others29
3.460 3.500 3.718 3.9581.808 1,6522.987 5.1091.X772.93530 Gross A &G Expenses

0.000 0.0000.000 0.0000.0000.000 0.0000.000nses CapitalisedLess
3.718 3.9581.652 3.4605.109 1.8081.377 2.9822.935Net A &G Expenses3?

I

2025-262022-23

0.1490.360

0.245
0.1 850 033

I
0.000

0.07211

0.045

14
0.700

0.00016

0 4050.352
0.300

0.7320.6690.484
0.0000.007

0.026

27

0.0000.00031
3.500
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 15.3: Repair & Maintenance Expenses

2027 -28 2028-292026-272026-262024-252023-242021-22 2022-23
Control PeriodCurrent Year'n'Year (n-1)Year (n-2)Year (n-3)Year (n-4)

n+2 n+3Apr - Mar n+1Oct-MarApr-SepAprMarApr-MarApr-Mar Aprlilar
Projected

Proiecte
dActual

Projecte
dActual ActualAuditedAuditedAudited

sl.
No.

Pa rticulars

4.00 4.002.07 3.751 .682.401.872.282.06Plant & lrachinery(DTR Repqllllgl1
0.120.120.00 0.1?0.000.00Buildinqs
0.800.80 0.800.000.000.00 0,003 Civil Works

raulic Works4
4.97 4.974.97 4_974.974.645.244.325 Linss & Cabl€ Expe
0.30 0.300.300.15 0.300.150.41b Vehicles

0.020.020.00 0.020.070.090.090.03Furniture & Fixtures7
0.10 0.1 00.03 0.1 00.'t 3 0.030.1?0.080.08I Ofice

0.0'loraStores lnsurance9

Gross R&M Expenses

317 .18302.18252.O5 287 .18242.18233.27222.74214.10ross fUeA fuaets at beginning otYerr10
iifr EEiG-rxns**uorrab..hrirEotv.lr

II
II

IIII rI II
I I
I@E
@I

I@I
@I

I@

-
@I

IIII il IIITII

I
IT,ETI
@I

IIIMrIII
Er@II

@@IrII
II@@II

I

-

-
I-

- II

Audited

4.00
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA:r

Form 16: Summ of Ca ital nditure and Ca talisation
Yeat (n-'ll 2024-25 Current Year 'n' 2025-26 Control Period

MYT/Tarif
f Order

Apr-Mar
True-Up
require
ment

MYT/Ta
riff

Ordor

Apr-
sep

Oct-
Mar Mar

Apr ' n+1
2026-27

n+2
2027-28

n+3
2028-29

s.
No,

Pa rticula rs

Approved Audited Claimed
Approve

d
Actual Actual Actual Projected Projected Projected

1
Opening Capital Works in
Progress

42.20 76.28 37.75 48.71 59.34 59.67 70.63 84.'12 98.73

2
Capital Expenditure during
the year 25.55 25.96 10.63 15 33 25.96 28.49 29 61 35.66

3
Capitalisation during the
year 30.00 30.00 1 5.00 15.00 15.00 1s.00 15.00 15.00

Total 37.75 71 .83 48.71 59.34 59.67 70.63 84.12 98.73 119.39

0.00

0.00

34.08
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::
Form 16.1: Statement of Capitalisation

FY
Namg ot tho

Sqhemg

Name
of tho
work

Total
ogtlmated
coat'(Rs.

C.ore)

Capitrl
expenditure
durlng the
yeo. (Rs.

Crore)

Capltslieation
durlng tho
ye.r (Ra.

Croro)

Asa6t group undor whlch
tho crpitallaatlon ha3
bggn rccounted (Land,

Bulding!, etc.)

Scop6 ot woal

Rolovant
Claure of the
TSERC MYT
Regulatlon,
202,1under
whlch tho

capitalhation

Justific
ation

Year (n-1)

1 2024-25 [4N 10.71488 10.7149 11.83 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(b)
2 CIMP(HVDS) 6.'.t 12829 6.1 128 o/l 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(a)
3 DCW 1.766445 1.7664 0.33 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(b)
4 o&M 6.763625 6.7636 1 0.5 313,314,344,345 Operation & lvlaintenance works 7 5(d)
5 T&D 0.192217 0.1922 0.63 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(d)

25.5s00 25.5500 30.0000
Current
Year'n'

I 2025-26 N4N 10 8868 1 0.89 592 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(b)
2 CIMP 6.2109 313 ,314 ,344 ,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(a)

DCW 1 .7948 1 .79 0.'t2 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(b)
4 o&M 6.87 5.25 313,314,344,345 Operation & Maintenance works 7.5(d)
5 T&D 0. 1953 0.2 0 035 313,314,344,345 Layinq of lines and installation of DTRS 7 5(d)

Total 25,96 . 25,96
Year (n+1)

1 2026-27 MN 11.9478 11 .9478 5.92 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(b)
CIMP 6.8162 6.8162 3.36 3'1 3,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(a)

3 DCW 1.9697 1.9697 0.12 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.s(b)
4 o&l\,1 7 .5419 7 .5419 5.25 313,314,344,345 Operation & Maintenance works 7.5(d)

T&D 0.2143 0.2143 313.314,344.345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(d)
Total 28.49 28.49 15.00

Year (n+2)

1 2027-28 MN 12.417 5 12.4175 5.9? 313,314,344,345 Layinq of lines and installation of DTRS 7.s(b)
2 7 .0842 7 .0842 3.36 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(a)
3 DCW 2.0/71 2.0471 0.'t2 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7 5(b)
4 o&M 7.8384 7.8384 5.25 313,314,344,345 Operation & Maintenance works 7.5(d)
5 T&D 0.2228 0.2228 0.35 313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS 7.5(d)

Total 29.61 29,61 15.00

st.
No.

6.21 3.36

15.00

0.35

CIMP

tt I

II-
I f-__l
t

-
I I

F- I

| | 6.s722 
)

I I

ttlt tl
tl

Itl
-____r___I

I



( ( ( ( ( ( ( (( ( ( (( ( (( r((( ( ({ ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (

Year (n+3)
7,5(b)Layinq of lines and installation of DTRS313,3',t4,344,345i/tN 14.95471 2028-29
7.5(a)313,3',t4,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS8.5316 8.5316 3.362 CIMP
7.5(b)Layinq of lines and installation of DTRS2.4654 0.12 313,314,344,345DCW 2.46543
7.5(d)Operation & Maintenance works313,314,344,345o&M 9.4400 9.44004
7.5(d)313,314,344,345 Laying of lines and installation of DTRS0.2683 0.2683 0.35T&D

Total

Year (n+4)

Total

Year (n+5)

Total

IrIIIr
I IIIII

-

-=Eff,ilr,fl?:rreEI
IIII IIII IT II

IIIIIIII

IIIIIITIII
IIII

I@@@ r
IIIIIIIIII

I Ir
IIII II

-I
II

III-IItrEEIririr.r@
' Totat estimated cost to be suppoied by documentary evldences liko work oders, investment appmvals etc

5.25

tl
14.s547 | 5.e2 l

I II

tl tl
I
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::
Form 16.2: Financing of Capitalisation

S.
No.

Partic u la rs
Year (n-'l)
2024-25

Current Year 'n' 2025-26 Control Period

Apr€ep Oct-Mar Apr - Mar n+1 2026-27
n+2

2027-28
n+3

2028-29
Actual Actual Actual Actual Projected Projected Proiected

1 Capitalisation 15.00 11.18 11.18 15.00 15.00 15.00

Financing Details

Loan 1(REC Loan) 21.24 19.06 16.68 14.30 11 .91

Loan 2 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 U

2 Total Loan

3 Equity(Share capital) 6.52 6.632 6.667 6.702

4 lnternal Resources 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E Others (Please Specify) n 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Total (2+3+4+5)

21.24 0.00 0.00 19.06 't6.68 14.30 1 1.91

42.76 0.00 11.18 30.24 38.31 35.97 33.61
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::
Form 17:, Fixed Assets & De iation

Yeat (n-11 2024-25
Net fixed AssetsGrosa fixed Assets Provisions for depreciation

Adjus
t.

du rin
g the
year

cumulati
ve at tho
ond of

the year

At the
beginnlng
of the year

At the
end o,

the year

Adjust.
&

doductio
na

At the
end of

the year

Cumulative
upto the

beginning
of the year

Addition
s during
the year

Nc
Code

Rate of
Depriciati

on

At the
beginnin
g of the

year

Additlons
durlng the

yea r

Asset Group

28.61 28.6254.82 24.18 2.02 26.207 .84Yo 52.79 2.36 0.331

Distribution plant
Transformer above
l OOKVA

313

1 5.81 13.43 't2.6324.29 0.93 0.78 28.M 14.E6 0.95314 7 .84%2
Distribution plant
Transformer below
lOOKVA

3.542.93 0.24 3.17 3"456.39 0.33 6.72Distribution H.V.Switch
qears 315 7 .84o/o3

4.07 9.2013.26 3.37 0.70316 7 .84% 13.26HVDS System DTRS

2?.'14t8.60 1.s9 20.19 2?.4841.08 2.25 0.00 43.325
Distribution H.V.Switch
Lines on steel or RCC
support

317 7 .84%

0.030.37 0.34 0.00 0.34320 1277% 0.376
Distribution plant
Liqhting Arrestors

0.88 1.032.O3 0.94 0.06 1.007 .84o/o 1.82 o.2'l7
Distribution plant M&LV
Switch gears

36.1773.75 35.08 2.50 37.58 35.377 .84o/o 70.45 3.31 0.018 Diskibution plant M&LV
Lines on RCC supports

3.21 7.83 7.28't0.49 2.66 0.55338 7 .840/o 10.49I HVDS Distribution palnt
HT line

11
,| 2.71 2.523.63 0.197 .84% 3.63't0 HVDS Distribution palnt

LT line
339

0.1I 0.11 0.99 ?.240.99 1.36 2.35 0.00340 12.77%11 Distribution plant M&LV
Lightening Arrestors

0.953.16 2.13 0.07 2.20 't.027 .84Yo 3.16't2
Distribution plant M&LV
Service lines

344

-0.144.90 5.03 0.01 5.04 0.0512.77Vo 5.08 0.1813
Distribution plant
Meterinq Equipmenl

345

S.
No.

9.904

0.03

0.92
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14 Public hti 12 770/o 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00

15 Capacitor Cells 351 1277% 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01

16
Lands & Rights free
hold

360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17
Lands & Rights free
hold fences etc.

361 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18
Administration building
store

362 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01

19
Administration building
main office

362A 3.200/o 0.32 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.15

20
Administration building
mandal office

3628 3.200/o 0.34 0.34 0.09 0.01 0.10 0.25 0.24

21
Administration General
Shed

362C 3.20% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22
Office furniture
equipment

363 12.774/o 0.55 0.02 0.57 0.13 0.'13 0.42 0.44

23
Office furniture
equipment games
materials to staff

3634 12.770k 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24 Television set 363B 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.09

25
Laboratories & Metering
equipment

365 12.770/o 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00

26
Workshop plants and
Equipment

366 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

27
Tools and work shop
equipment

367 12.77o/o 0.02 0.02 0.02 0,02 0.00

28
Tools and work shop
equipment personal

367A 12.770k 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

29 Generator Equipment 368 7.Uok 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.03

30
Communication
equipment intercome

393 12.774/o 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02

31

Miscellaneous
Equipment Transformer
filter

369 12.770/. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

32
Poles Manufacturing
Plant

385 0.01 0 "01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

33 Computer Machine 387 12.770k 0.09 0.80 0.41 0.03 0.44 0.30 0.36

34
Computer site
preparation 387A 12.770/o 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01

35 C.C.Cameras 387 B 12.770/o 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.03 0.0r 0.04 0.07 0.07

36 Laptop 387C 12.770k 0.08 0.08 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04

37 Computer Printer 388 12.77v. 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02

3.20o/o

0.00

0.01

t_
;-l-
t,-

0.01

I o.oo
I

lr.*]
0.05

;l
o.f 1
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38 Spot Billinq Machines 389 12.77yo 0.50 0.26 0.76 0.17 0.04 0.21 0.33 0.55

39 Fake Notes Detectors&
Counting Machine

390 '12.77Yo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 Xerox Machine 391 12.770/o 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01

41
Refregirator and Water
Coolers

392 12.77o/o 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02

42 Air Conditioners 394 12.77 % 0.09 0.02 0.1 1 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.08 0.09

43
Transportation
equipements

364 8.33% '1.20 1.20 0.35 0.04 0.39 0.85 0.81

Total 212.14 1 1.18 1.30 252.06 112.75 9.13 0.00 121.88 129.43 r 30.18
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Current Year'n' 2025-26

s.N
o,

Assat Group
A,/c

Code

Rate of
E opriciati

on

Gros8 flxed Assets Provisions for depreciation Net fixed ABsets

At the
beginnin
g of the

year

Additions
du ng the

yea r

Adlust.
&

deductio
n3

At the
end of

the year

Cumulative
upto the

beginning
of the year

Addition
s during
the year

Adjus
t.

durin
g the
year

Cumulati
ve at the
end of

the year

At the
b€ginning
of the year

At the
end of

the yeer

Oistribution plant
Transformer above
l OOKVA

313 7 .Mo/o 54.E2 10.00 64.82 2.02 28.62 36.60

Distribution plant
Transformer below
lOOKVA

314 7 .84% 28.44 .t 0.00 38.44 15.81 0.89 16.70 't2.63 21.74

3
Distribution H.V.Switch
gears 315 7 .84o/o 6.72 6.72 3.',tT 0.25 3.42 3.54 3.29

4 HVDS System DTRS J tb 7.84% 13.26 13.26 4.07 0.65 4.72 8.55

5
Distribution H.V.Switch
Lines on steel or RCC
support

317 7 .840h 20.19 1.63 21.82 23.14 21.51

6
Distribution plant
Lighting Arrestors

320 12.770k 0.37 0.37 0.34 0.34 0.03 0.03

Distribution plant M&LV
Switch qears 7 .84o/o 2.03 2.03 1.00 0.07 1.07 1.03 0.96

8 Distribution plant M&LV
Lines on RCC supports

337 7.84% 73.75 73.75 37.58 2,55 40.13 36.17 33.62

9 HVDS Distribution palnt
HT line

7 .84% 10.19 10.49 3.21 0.sl 3.72 7 .28 6.77

10 HVDS Distribution palnt
LT line

339 7 .84o/o 3.63 0.18 1.25 2.52 2.14

11 Distribution plant M&LV
Liqhtening Arrestors

340 12 770/o 2.35 2.35 0.'t l 0.11 2.24 2.24

12
Distribution plant M&LV
SeNice lines

344 7 .84o/o 3.16 6.00 9.16 2.20 0.07 2.27 0.95 6.88

13
Distribution plant
Meterinq Equipmenl

345 12.77% 4.90 4.00 8.90 5.04 (0.14)

14 Public Liqhtins 350 12.710/o 0.15 0.15 0.'t4 0.'14 0.00 0.00
15 Capacitor Cells 351 12.770/o 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.0 t 0.01 0.01

1 ?6.20 28.22

2

9.20

13.32 43.32

7 335

3.63 1.',t 1

5.04 3.86
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16
Lands & Rights free
hold

360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17
Lands & Rights free
hold fences etc.

361 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18
Administration building
store

362 3.20o/o 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.0r 0.01 0.01

19
Administration building
main office

362A 3.20% 0.32 0.32 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.15

20
Administration building
mandal office

3628 3.20% 0.34 0,34 0.10 0.01 0.11 o.24

21
Administration General
Shed

362C 3.20o/o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22
Office furniture
equipment

363 12.774k 0.57 0.57 0.13 0.13 0.44 o.44

23
Office furniture
equipment games
materials to staff

363A 12.77vo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24 Television set 363B 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09

25
Laboratories & Metering
equipment

365 12.770/o 0.0r 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00

26
Workshop plants and
Equipment

366

27
Tools and work shop
equipment

Jb i/ 12.770/o 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00

28
Tools and work shop
equipment personal 3674 12.77%

29 Generator Equipment 368 7.Uo/. 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.03

30
Communication
equipment intercome

393 12.770/o 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02

31

Miscellaneous
Equipment Transiormer
filter

369 12.77Vo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0"00

32
Poles Manufacturing
Plant

385 3.200/" 0.0r 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

33 Computer Machine 387 't2.770/n 0.80 0.80 o.44 0.04 0.48 0.36 0.32

34
Computer site
preparation 387A 12.770/o 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01

35 C.C.Cameras 3878 12.770k 0.10 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.07 0.06

36 Laptop 387C 12.770/. 0.08 0.08 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04

37 Computer Printer 388 12.770k 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02

38 Spot Billing Machines 389 12.770k 0.76 0.76 0.21 0.06 0.27 0.s5 0.49

0.23

0.00

0.10
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39 Fake Notes Detectors&
counting Machine

390 12.770h 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 Xerox Machine 391 12.77o/o 0.0r 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01

41
Refregirator and Waler
Coolers

392 't2.77% 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02

42 Air Conditioners 394 12.770/o 0.1I 0.1'l 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.09 0.08

43
Transportation
equipements

364 8.33% 1.2[ '1.20 0.39 0.02 0.4'l 0.81 0.79

Total 130.18 151.210.00 282.06 0.00 130.85121.88252.0t 30.00

f___l

]T

0.00
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Year ln+1| 2026-27

S.N
o

Asset Group
Nc

Code

Rate o,
Depriciati

on

Gros6 flxed Assets Provlalons for depreciation

At the
beginnin
g of the

year

Additions
during the

year

Adj ust.
&

doductio
n3

At the
end of

the year

Cumulative
upto the

beginning
of the year

Addltlon
I durlng
the year

AdJug
t.

durin
g the
year

cumulati
ve at the
end of

the yeal

At the
beginnlng
of the year

At the
end of

the year

1

Distribution plant
Transformer above
l OOKVA

313 7 .8404 64.82 5.00 69.82 28.22 2.58 30.80 36.60 39.02

2

Distribution plant
Transformer below
l OOKVA

314 7.84% 38.44 4.00 42.44 16.70 1.59 18.29 21.74 24.',15

3
Distribution H.V.Switch
gears 315 7 .84o/o 6.72 6.72 3.42 o.23 3.65 3.29 3.06

4 HVDS System DTRS 316 7 .84o/o '13.26 13.26 4.72 5.37 8.55 7.90

5

Distribution H.V.Switch
Lines on steel or RCC
support

7 .84% 43.3? 43.32 21.82 1.47 23.?9 21.51 20.04

6
Distribution plant
Liqhtinq Arrestors

320 12.770 0.37 0.37 0.34 0.00 0.34 0.03 0.03

7
Distribution plant M&LV
Switch gears 7 .84% 2.03 2.03 't.07 0.06 't.13 0.96 0.90

8 Distribution plant M&LV
Lines on RCC supports

337 7 .84o/o 73.75 73.75 40.13 2.32 42.45 33.62 31.30

9 HVDS Distribution palnt
HT line

338 7 .84o/o 10.49 10.49 3.72 0.51 4.23 6.77 6.26

10 HVDS Distribution palnt
LT line

339 7 .84% 3.63 3.63 't.29 0.18 1.47 2.34 2.16

't'l Distribution plant M&LV
Lightening Arrestors

340 12.770/o 2.35 2.35 0.'t 1 0.00 0.11 2.24 2.24

12
Distribution plant M&LV
Service lines

344 7 .840 9.16 3.00 12.16 2.27 0.49 2.76 6^88 9.39

13
Distribution plant
Meterinq Equipment

345 12.770k 8.90 3.00 1't.90 s.04 0.46 5.50 3.86 6.40

14 Public Lighting 350 12.77y 0.15 0,1 5 0.14 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00
'15 Capacitor Cells 35'1 12770k 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01

Net fixed A6sets

0.65

317

0.01
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't6 Lands & Rights free
hold

360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17
Lands & Rights free
hold fences elc.

361 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18
Administration building
store

362 3.20o/o 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01

19
Administration building
main offlce

362A 3.20o/o 0.32 0.32 0.17 0.01 0.18 0.15 0.14

?0
Administration building
mandal office

3628 3.20% 0.34 0.34 0.'t'l 0.01 0.12 0.23 0.22

2',1
Administration General
Shed

362C 3.200/o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22
Office furniture
equipment

JbJ 12.770/o 0.57 0.57 0.13 0.01 0.14 0.44 0.43

23
Office furniture
equipment games
materials to staff

3634 12.770k 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24 Television set 363B 0.09 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.09

25
Laboratories & Metering
equipment

365 12.770 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00

25
Workshop plants and
Equipment

366 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

27
Tools and work shop
equipment

367 12.77% 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00

28
Tools and work shop
equipment personal 3674 12.770h 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

29 Generator Equipment 368 7.Uo/o 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.00 0.05 0.03 0.03

30
Communicatlon
equipment inlercome

393 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o2 0.02

31

Miscellaneous
Equipment Transformer
filter

369 12.77vo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

32
Poles Manufacturing
Plant

385 3.200k 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

33 Computer Machine 387 12.77Vo 0.80 0.80 0.48 0.03 0.51 0.32 0.29

34
Computer site
preparation 387A 12.770/o 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.0'l 0.01

35 C.C.Cameras 3878 12.770/o 0.10 0.10 0.0s 0.01 0.06 0.06 0,05
36 Laptop 387C 12.770k 0.08 0.08 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.04 0.03
37 Computer Printer 388 12.77v. 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.02
38 Spot Billinq Machines 389 12.770/o 0.76 0.76 0.27 0.03 0.30 0.49 0.46

0.00

12.770/o
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39 Fake Notos Detectors&
Countinq Machine

390 12.77o/o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 Xerox Machine 39't 12.77Vo 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01

41
Refregirator and Water
Coolers

392 '12.770k 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02

42 Air Conditioners 394 12.770/o 0.11 0.11 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.08 0.07

43
Transportation
equipements

364 8.33% 't.20 1.20 0.41 00? 0.43 0.79 0.77

Total 282.06 15.00 0.00 297.06 130.85 10.68 0.00 't41.53 151.21 155.53
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Ysar ln+21 2027-28

s.N
o,

Asset Group
A,/c

Gode

Rate of
Depriciati

on

Gro3s fixed Assets Provislons fo. depreciation Net fixed Assets

At the
beginnin
g of the

year

Addltlons
du.lng the

y6ar

Adiust.
&

deductio
ns

At the
end of

the year

Cumulative
upto the

beginning
of the year

Addition
s during
the yea r

Adjug
t.

durin
g the
Yeat

Gumulati
vo at the
end of

the year

At the
b€ginning
of the year

At tho
end of

the year

1

Distribution plant
Transformer above
l OOKVA

313 7 .840/o 69.82 5.00 74.A2 30.80 2.7 5 33.55 39.02 4',1.27

2
Distribution plant
Transformer below
,I 

OOKVA

314 7 .84o/o 42.44 4.00 46.44 18.29 1.76 20.05 24.15 26.39

3
Distribution H.V.Switch
gears 315 7 .84% 6.72 6.7? 3.65 0.21 3.86 3.06 2.85

4 HVDS System DTRS 316 7 .84o/o 13.26 13.26 5.37 0.60 5.97 7.90 7.30

5
Distribution H.V.Switch
Lines on steel or RCC
support

317 7 .84o/o 43.32 43.32 23.29 't.37 24.66 20.04 18.67

6
Distribution plant
Liqhtinq Arrestors

12770k 0.37 0.37 0.34 0.00 0.34 0.03 0.03

7
Distribution plant M&LV
Switch qears 7 .84% 2.03 2.03 't.13 0.05 1"18 0.90 0.85

I Distribution plant M&LV
Lines on RCC supports

J5t 7 .84o/o 73.75 73.75 42.45 2.16 44.61 31.30 29.14

I HVDS Distribution palnt
HT line

338 7 .84o/o 10.49 10.49 4.23 0.48 4.71 6.26 5.78

10 HVDS Distribution palnt
LT line

339 7 .84o/o 3.63 3.63 1.47 0.16 't.63 2.16 2.00

11 Distribution plant M&LV
Lightening Arrestors

340 12.77% 2.35 2.35 0.11 0.00 0.1 1 2.24 2.24

12
Distribution plant M&LV
Service lines

344 7 .84o/o 12.16 3.00 15.16 2.7 6 0.67 3.43 9.39 1',t_72

13
Distribution plant
Meterinq Equipmenl

345 12 77o/o 't 1.90 3.00 14.90 5.50 0.76 6.26 6.40 8.64

14 Public Lighting 350 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00
15 Capacitor Cells 351 1277dk 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01

12.77%
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39 Fake Notes Detectors&
Countinq Machine

390 12.77% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 Xerox Machine 391 12.77% 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01

4',|
Refregirator and Water
Coolers

392 12.77% 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02

42 Air Conditioners 394 12.770/" 0.'t'l 0.11 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.07 0.06

43
Transportation
equipements

364 8.33% 1.20 1.20 0.43 006 0.49 0.77 0.71

Total 297.06 15.00 0.00 312 141.53 11.13 152.66 155.53 159.40
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Yoar (n+3) 2028-29
Gross fixed As6ets Provlsions for depreciation Net fixed Assets

s.N
o,

ABast Group
Nc

Code

Rate of
Depriciati

on

At the
beginnin
g of the

year

Additions
during the

year

Adj ust
&

deductio
NB

At the
end of

the year

Cumulaliva
upto th6

beginning
of the year

Addltlon
s during
the year

AdJus
t.

durin
g the
year

Cumulati
ve at the
end of

tho year

At the
beginnlng
of the year

At the
end of

the year

1

Distribution plant
Transformer above
l OOKVA

313 7 .84o/o 74"82 5.00 79.82 33.55 2.91 36.46 41.?7 43.36

2

Distribution plant
Transformer below
l OOKVA

314 7 .84o/o 46.44 4.00 50.M 20.05 1.92 21.97 26.39 28.47

3
Distribution H.V.Switch
gears 3'15 7 .84o/o 6.72 6.72 3.86 0.20 4.06 2.85 2.65

4 HVDS System DTRS 316 7 .84% 13.26 13.26 5.97 0.56 6.53 7.30 6.74

5

Distribution H.V.Switch
Lines on steel or RCC
support

317 7 .840h 43.32 43.32 24.66 1.27 25.93 18,67 ,17.40

6
Distribution plant
Lighting Arrestors

320 12.77yd 0.37 0.37 0.34 0.34 0.03 0.03

7
Distribution plant M&LV
Switch gears 7 .84% 2.03 2.03 1.18 0.05 1.23 0.85 0.80

8 Distribution plant M&LV
Lines on RCC supports

337 7 .84% 73.75 73.75 44.6'l 2.00 46.61 29.14 27.14

9 HVDS Distribution palnt
HT line

338 7 .84% 't0.49 10.49 4.71 0.44 5.15 5.78 5.34

't0 HVDS Distribution palnt
LT line

339 7 .84% 3.63 3.63 1.53 0.15 1.78 2.00 't.8s

11 Distribution plant M&LV
Lightenino Arrestors

340 12.71% 2.35 2.35 0.11 0.11 2.24

12
Distribution plant M&LV
Service lines

344 7 .84o/o 15.16 3.00 18.16 3.43 0.83 4.26 11.72 13.89

13
Distribution plant
Metering Equipment

345 12.7704 14.90 3.00 17.90 6.26 1 0 1 7.27 8.64 't0.63

14 Public Liohtino 12.77% 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00
15 Capacitor Cells 351 12.770k 0.02 0.02 0.0'l 0.01 0.01 0.01

rI

IrII
-I
II

2.24
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0.000.000.000.0036016
Lands & Rights free
hold

0.000.000.000.0017
Lands & Rights free
hold fences etc.

361

0.01 0.010.010.02 0.013.20o/o 0.02Administration building
store

36218

0.'t 3 0.120.'19 0.01 0.200.32362A 3.20o/o 0.3219
Administration building
main office

o.21 0.200.34 0.13 0.01 0.'143628 3.20Yo 0.3420
Administration building
mandal office

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00362C 3.20Yo2',1
Administration General
Shed

0.16 0.42 o.410.57 0.15 0.010.57363 12.770/o22
Office furniture
equipment

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.003634 12.770/o 0.0073
Office furniture
equipment games
materials to staff

0.090.090.090.09363824 Television set

0.000.01 0.000.01 0.010.01365 't2.77025
Laboratories & Metering
equipment
Workshop plants and
Equipment

36626

0.000.02 0.000.02 0.0212.770/o 0.02Jb i/27
Tools and work shop
equipment

367A 12.770/o28
Tools and work shop
equipment personal

0.030.05 0.030.08 0.057.Uok 0.08368Generator Equipment

0.020.00 0.020.02 0.0012.770/a 0.0239330
Communication
equipment intercome

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00369 12.77o/o31

Miscellaneous
Equipment Transformer
filter

0.000.00 0.000.01 0.003.200/o 0.0138532
Poles Manufacturing
Plant

0.270.02 0.53 0.290.80 0.5'l12.77vo 0.8033 Computer Machine

0.010.02 0.010.03'12.770k 0.03Computer site
preparation

387434

0,04 0.030.07 0.01 0.080.103878 12.77o/o 0.1035 C.C.Cameras
0.02 0.020.05 0.050.0812.77o/o 0.0836 Laptop 387C
0,01 0.0'l0.04 0.040.05388 't2.770/o 0.0537 Computer Printer
0.43 0.400.33 0.03 0.350.76389 12.77vo 0.7638 Spot Billing Machines

II IIIIIIIII
III

II

IIIII

IIII
IIIIIIII

29

0.02
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39
Fake Notes Detectors&
Counting Machine

390 12.77% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 Xerox Machine 391 12.77vo 0.0'l 0.0't 0.00 0.00 0.01

41
Refregirator and Waler
Coolers

392 12.770h 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02

42 Air Conditioners 394 12.770h 0.1'l 0.11 0.04 0.01 0.0s 0.06 0_0s

43
Transportation
equipements

364 L33o/o 't.20 1.20 0.49 0.06 0.55 0.71 0.65

Total

0.01

312.06 15.00 0.00 327 "06 152.65 11.50 0.00 {64.16 159.40 r62.90
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRTC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::
Form'18: lnterest and flnance chaages on loan

A. Normative Loan

S. No. Particulars

Yeat ln-1l ?024-25 Current Year'n' 2025-26

MYT/Tarif
f Ordel

Apr-
Mar

True-Up
lequireme

nt

MYT/Tariff
Order

Apr-Sep Oct-Mar Apr - Mar
n+3

2028-29

Approved Audited Claimed Approved Actual Actual Actual Projected

1
Opening Balance of Gross Normative
Loan

23.82 23.82 2382 21.24 21.24 14 30

2 Cumulative Repayment till the year 2.38 2.58 0.20 0.00 1.'19 1.19 2.38 2.38

Opening Balance of Net Normative
Loan

23.82 23.82 21.24 2'1.24 20.05 21.24 14.30

4

5
Addition of Normative Loan due to
capitalisation during the year

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

6
Repayment of Normative loan during
the year

2.35 2.58 0.20 't5.25 1.19 1.19 2.38 2.38

7
Closing Balance of Net Normative
Loan

21.44 21.24 -o.20 20.05 18.86 18.86 1'.t.92

Closing Balance of Gross Normative
Loan

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I Average Balance of Net Normative
Loan

21.44 21.24 -0.20 20.05 18.86 11.92

10
Weighted average Rate of lnterest on

actual Loans (%)
7.09% 11 .',150k 11.150/. 7.O9o/o 11.15% 11j5% 't1.150/o 11.150

11 lnterest 1.99 2.56 0.57 2.14 2.27 1.47

12 Finance charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13 Total lnterest & Finance charges 1.99 2.56 0.57 2.14 0 0 0.00 1.47

0.00

I

18.86
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIEry LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::
Form'18: lnter.st and finance chargea on loan

B. Actual loan

Current Year 'n' 2026-26 Control Period
Yeaa
(n-1)

2024-25

Apr - Mar
n+1

2026-27
n+2

2027 -24
n+3

2028-29Apr-Mar
Apr-
Sep

Oct-Mar

Projected ProjectedAudited Actual Estimated Estimated Projected

S. No. Particulars

1 Loan I
16.48 14.1023.82 21.24 20.05 21.24 18.86Opening Balance of Loan

Addition of Loan during the year

2.38 2.38 2.382.58 I .19 I .19 2.38Loan Repayment during the year

Closing Balance of Loan

Average Loan Balance

11.15%11.15% 11.15% 11.15% 11.15% 11.15%11.150Applicable lnterest Rate (o/o)

lnterest

Finance charges

Total lnterest & Finance charges

Loan 2

Opening Balance of Loan

Addition of Loan durlng the year

Loan Repayment during the year

Closing Balance of Loan

Average Loan Balance

Applicab16 lnterest Rate (%)

lnterest

Finance charges

Total lnterest & Finance charges

14.10 11.7220.05 18.86 18.86 16"4821.24

Lt9 2.38 2.00 1.73 1.472.59 t.t9

1.73 1.471.19 t.t9 2.38 2.002.59

0.000.00 0.00 0"000.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

I
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Total

Opening Balance of Loan 21 24 21.24 19.06 16.68 14.3

Addition of Loan during lhe year 0 0 0 0 U 0 0

Loan Repayment during the year 0 2.38 2.38 2.38 2.38

Closing Balance of Loan

Average Loan Balance

Applicable lnterest Rate (%) 11.150h 11.15vo 11.15% 11.15o/o 11 .15o/o 11.15o/o 1'.|.150/o

lnterest

Finance charges

16.68 14.30 11.9218.86

13.1117.87 '15.4920.05

1.472.O0 1.732.38

1.73 1.470.00 2.38 2.000.00 0.00lTotat lnterest & Finance charges

I

lr-I

I
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 19: lnterest on working capital

sl.
No

Particu la rs

Year (n-1) 2024-25 CurrentYear'n' 2025-26 Control Period

MYT/Tarif
f Order

Apr-Mar
True-Up

requlreme
nt

MYT/Tariff
Order

Apr-Sep
Oct-
Mal

Apr - Mar
n+1

2026-27
n+2

2027-28
n+3

2028-29

Approved Audited Claimed Approved Actual Actual Actual Projected Projected
Projecte

d

1 O&M expenses 3.77 3.63 -0.14 403 2.02 2.02 4.04 5.41 5.67 5.87

2 Maintenance spares 2.42 2.62 0.20 2.72 2.75 2.O2 4.77 3.02 302 3.17

? Receivables 85.57 87.83 2.27 94.88 41.96 59.86 104.67 113.33 117.08 121.36

Sub-Total (A) 91.76 94.08 2.33 101.63 46.73 63.90 113.48 't21.76 't25.77 't30.40

4
lntrest on Consumer
Security Deposits

0.70 0.82 0.12 0.75 1.08 0.01 1.09 1.15 1 z I 1.26

5
Power purchase cost
including transmission
cha es and SLDC cha

56.70 66.28 9.59 29.11 41.53 70.64 73 62 75.80 78.51

Sub-Total (B) 57.40 67.10 9.71 62.79 30.19 41.55 7'.\.74 74.77 77.01 79.77

A Total Working CaPital
requirement (A-B)

34.36 26.98 -7.38 38.84 't8.87 22.72 41.74 46.99 48.76 50.63

7 lnterest rate 8.00% 8.00% 8% 10.15o/o 10.15% 10.150/o 10.15% 10.150/" 10.'t5Yo 10.15%

lnterest on working caPital

62.04

I 2.75 1.98 -0.77 3.94 1.9'l 2.30 4.24 4.54 4.72 4.89
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 20: Return on Equity

Yeat (n-11 2024-25 Current Year 'n' 2025-26 Control Period

n+1
2026-27

n+2
2027-28

n+3
2028-29

MYT/Tarif
f Order

Apr-Mar
True-Up

requireme
nt

MYT/Tariff
Order

Apr - Mar

Audited Claimed Approved Actual
Proiecte

d
Projected Projected

S. No. Particulars

Approved

108.25 66.58 119.44 150 36 161.26 172.161
Regulatory Equity at the beginning of
the year 53.01 161 .26

15.00 15.00 '15.00 15 00 15.002 Capitalisation during the year 30.00 11.18 -18.82

4.50 4.503
Equity portion of capitalisation during
the year 7.50 3.35 -4.15 4.50 4.50 4.50

0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.004
Reduction in Equity Capital on
accounl of retirement / replacement 0.00

164.61 104.10 64.26 123.94 71.71 71.98 73.37Regulatory Equity at the end of the
year 60.51

Rate of Return on Equity

14% 14o/o 14o/o 14o/o 14% 14o/o6 Base rate of Return on Equity 14%

0 0.00 0.007 Effective lncome Tax rate

10.50% '10.50% 'l4.000/o 14.OOok 14o/o 14o/o 14%I Rate of Return on Equlty

Return on Equity Computation

11.37 9.32 16.72 21 05 22.58o Return on Regulatory Equity at the
beginning of the year 5.57 16 93

6.35 0.35 -6.00 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.6310
Return on Regulatory Equity addition
during the year

1 1 .9196 17.28 536 9.95 17.35 21.68 24.73't1 Total Return on Equity

IT
II

I
IIII I

14o/o

24.',t0

0.63

23.21



COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 21: Non-Tariff lncome

Year (n-'l ) 2024-25 Current Year'n' 2025-26

n+3
2024-29Oct-Mar Apr - M.r n+l

2026.27
n+2

2027-2A
irYT/Tari
ff ordor AprJttlar

True-Up
requiromon

t
UYT/Tariff

Ordsr
Apr-Sop

Estt
Estimated Projected Projected ProjectedAudited Claimed Approved Actual

sl.
No.

Particulars

Approv
ed

1 lncome from rent of land or buildings

2
Net income from sale of de-capitalised
assets

0.85 0.850.70 0.70 0.17 0370.70

13.23 1.25 14.48 4.501.50 1.504 lncome from statutory investments

5
lnterest income on advances to
suppliery contractors

o lncome from rental from stafJ quarters

7 lncome from rental from contractors

8
lncome from hire charges from
contactors and others

2.00 2.004.30 4.30 0.81 0.81 1.629 4.30
lncome from consumer charges levied in

accordance with Schedule of Charges

'10 Supervision charges for capital works

11 lncome from advertisements

12
lncome from sale of tender documents
(E-Tenders)

2.26 16.47 7.35 7.35 7.356.50 0.00 -6.50 14.21Tota I

II

((( (t ( ( (( ( ( ( ( (( { t t( (( ( (( ( {({ ( ( ( ( ( ( (

Control Period

3 lncome from sale of scrap 0.20 0.85

't.50 4.50 4.50

2.00

6.50
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Fotm 22i lncome from Other Businesses

s.
No

Particu la rs

Yeat (n-11 2024-25 CurrentYear'n' 2025-26 Control Period

MYT/Tarif
f Order

Apr-Mar
True-Up
requlrem

ent

MYI/Tariff
Order

Apr-Sep Oct-Mar Apr - Mar n+1
2026-27

n+2
2027-?.8

n+3
2028-25

n+4

Approved Audited Claimed Approvod Actual Estimated Estimated Projected Projected Projected Projected

1 NILL 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tota I 0.0( 0.00 0.0( 0.0( 0.0( 0.0( 0.0( 0.0( 0.0(
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::
Form 25: Retail Supply Tariff

Yo. r (n -l ).App.oved Tarllf 202,1-25 Curent Year'nLCur€n1 f .t|Jl 2026-26 Er (n+l)-Full Cost Recovsry Ta Year (n+1)-Propoaed Tenfr 2{i,,"27

Consumer Category
Fixed/

Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Fixed/
Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Fixed/
Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Fixed/Demand
Charge

Energy
Charge

Unit Rs./Unit
/Month

Rs./kWh /
Rs./kVAh

Unit
Rs./
Unit

/Month

Rs./kwh /
Rs./kVAh

Unit

Rs./U
niU

Mont
h

Rs./kW
h/

Rs./kV
Ah

Unit
Rs./
UniU

Month

Rs./kwh /
Rs./kVAh

LT Categories

LT.I A
0-50 Kwh 10.00 1.95 Kwh 10.00 Kwh

51 - 100 Kwh 10.00 3. 10 Kwh 10 00 Kwh

LT -r B (r)

0- 100 Kwh 3.40 Kwh 10.00 3.40 Kwh

101-200 Kwh 10.00 4.80 Kwh 10.00 4.80 Kwh
Lr -r B ([)
0-200 Kwh 10.00 Kwh 5.10 Kwh

Kwh '10.00 7.70 Kwh 10.00 7.70 Kwh

301-400 Kwh 10.00 9.00 Kwh 10.00 9.00 Kwh
401-800 Kwh 10.00 9.50 Kwh 10.00 9.50 Kwh

Above 800 Kwh 50.00 10 00 50 00 10.00 Kwh
Cat-2 - NON-DOMESTIC

LT -[ (A)

0-50 kwh/Kvah 30.00 7.00 kwh/Kvah 30.00 7.00 kwh/Kvah

Lr -il (B) III

IrI I

Cat-l DOMESTIC

't.95

3.10

10.00

201-300

Kwh

F mm I

T---T----

=

t -T--

t- rr Ltt- I

I[----l------ T -T--
I 5ro 1o.oo 

] t--T--
r I

Ii- =r ---_r_--T-

m
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0-100 kwh/Kvah 70.00 8.50 kwh/Kvah 70.00 8.50 kwh/Kvah

101-300 kwh/Kvah 70.00 9.90 kwh/Kvah 70.00 9.90 kwh/Kvah

301-500 kwh/Kvah 100.00 10.40 kwh/Kvah 100.00 10.40 kwh/Kvah

Above 500 kwh/Kvah 100.00 11.00 kwh/Kvah 100.00 11.00 kwh/Kvah

LT -ll C Advertisement kwh/Kvah 150.00 13.00 kwh/Kvah 150.00 13.00 kwh/Kvah

LT-ll D Haricutting saloons having monthly consumpiton up to 200 units

0-50 kwh/Kvah 60.00 5.30 kwh/Kvah 60.00 5.30 kwh/Kvah

51 - 100 kwh/Kvah 60.00 6.60 kwh/Kvah 60.00 6.60 kwh/Kvah

101-200 kwh/Kvah 60.00 7.50 kwh/Kvah 60.00 7.50 kwh/Kvah

LTJII: lndustry
lndustries kwh/Kvah 100.00 7.70 100.00 7.70 kwh/Kvah

Seasonal lndustries ( kwh/Kvah 100.00 8.40 KW 100.00 8.40 kwh/Kvah

Pisciculture/Prawn kwh/Kvah 50.00 6.20 50.00 6.20 kwh/Kvah

Surgar Crushing kwh/Kvah 50.00 6.20 kwh/Kvah 50.00 6.20 kwh/Kvah

Poultry Farms kwh/Kvah 65.00 kwh/Kvah 65.00 700 kwh/Kvah

100.00Mushroom, Rabbit, kwh/Kvah kwh/Kvah 100.00 7.30 kwh/Kvah

COTTAGE INDUSTRII Kwh 4.00 Kwh 20.00 4.00 Kwh

Kwh 4.00LT-|V(A) Cottage lndu 20.00 Kwh 20.00 4.00 Kwh

LT-IV(B) Agro Based Activities
LT-V Agriculture 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

LT-V(A) Agricuture with DSM Measures

Corporate Farmers Kwh 2.50 Kwh 2.50 Kwh

Other than Corporate F Kwh Kwh Kwh

LT-V(B) Others Kwh Kwh Kwh

Horticulture Nurseries u Kwh 20.00 4.00 Kwh 20.00 4.00 Kwh

PUBLIC LIGHTING(LT.VI.A)

Panchayats kwh/Kvah 32.00 7.10 kwh/Kvah 32.00 7.10 kwh/Kvah

Municipalities kwh/Kvah 32.O0 7.60 kwh/Kvah 32.O0 7.60 kwh/Kvah

Municipal Corporation kwh/Kvah 32.00 8.1 0 kwh/Kvah 32.00 8.10 kwh/Kvah

LT-V!-(B): PWS Schemes

IIIII
ITI IIrI

I III

KW

7.00

7.30
20.00

Ti
I

I [--t---

I

H IrEi f-t-
---T_---

I

I [--r--- ttr
=

T-r-
=

=

r
----T--l r

t

:f T-I
f-- t
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kwh/Kvah6.00kwh/Kvah 32.0032.00 6.00kwh/KvahPanchayats
kwh/Kvah32.00 7.10kwh/Kvah32.00 7.10Municipalities
kwh/Kvah32.00 7.607.60 kwh/Kvah32.00Municipalo Corporation

LT-VIl:General
kwh/Kvah21.00 8.30830 kwh/Kvah21.00kwh/KvahLT-Vll (A): General Pur

Kwh30.00 5.005.00 kwh/Kvah30.00KwhLT-VIl (B): Wholly Relig

kwh/Kvah21.00 12,0012.O0 kwh/Kvah21.00kwh/KvahLT-Vlll Temporary Su;

LT TOTAL

HT-l lndustry
HT-l (A) lndustry

KVAh500 00 7.657.65 KVA500.00KVAh11KV
HTJI Others

KVAh500 00 8.808.80 KVA500.00KVAh11KV

LT +HT TOTAL

IIrI

Note:
1

2

Licensee is requlred to provide the details for the customer categories applicable to its licence area

Licensee should furnish separate data for all sub-categories and consumption slabs within each category

proposed Tariff will be submitted as per the NPDCL proposed ta.iff rates later along with additional information.
REMARKS

1

kwh/Kvah

kwh/Kvah

T-T--r
t

t-l
I

I m

tl
l-T--

-

=

:
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THE CO4PERATTVE ELECfRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIIITED SIRCILLA

TARFr llacotaE FRO SALE OF POWER FOR THE F.( m2+25l1.1.2O211O 31.03.m25)

AS PER EXISTING TARIFF RATES

:

\-

:

CATEGORY
CUslor|€r
CheQros SERVICES

Unts
Sal€s

Rato per
Unit Rr

CUST CHRG
c.c.

Ch.r!p. Ch.r!6
Chargos Total

Oamand Ra.

Cat-l oOMESTIC

LT -IA

G50 40 00 549187 37433006 195 2,19,67,506.00 7,44,34,574.67 54,91,870 m 10 00 10,22.97,950 67
70 o0 681779 48574658 3.10 I .7 t ,21,530.O0 15.05.81.439 80 68 17 790 00 10 00 20,51,23,759 80

LT-rBo
Glm 70 00 251926 52643616 340 1.76.34.E20 00 17.89.88.294 40 25,19 260.00 10.00 19,91.12,371.41

101,200 90 00 352216 26507400 480 3,16,99,{40 00 '12.72,35,520.(n 67 ,52,499.72 10 (rc 16.56.87.45€.72

Lr -r B (rD

G200 90 00 166961 3604923 510 1,50 26,490 00 1,83,85,107 30 50,08,830.m 10 00 3,U,20,127.T
201 300 100 00 22734 4270403 770 22.73,600.00 3 28.85 183 10 6.62.140.00 10 00 3,50,41,123.10

16975 4937470 900 22.77.W @ 4,44,37,230.m 5,69,250.m 10 00 4,72.83,480 00301a00 120.00

401{00 140 00 11861 1531721 s50 16,60,540 00 1,45,79,849.50 4,74,140.OO 10 00 1,67,14,829.50

Above 80O 160 00 4135 1501174 10 00 7.09.654 00 1.50.11.740m 1,59,493 m 10.@ 1 .58.80.887 00

Cat-2 - I{Oi{-DOITESTIC

Lr -lr (a)

63.09.785 00 1,11,23,861.m 75.90.360.m 60.00 2.50.24.6ffi 000-5r0 50 00 125516 15E9123 700
LT -[ lA)

G100 90 00 51647 54€74a8 8.50 46,,18,230 0O 4,64,73,5,€ 00 36.15.290 m 70m 5,,r7,37,168.m

105 00 5'1275 10875807 990 53,83,875.00 10,76,70,448.99 1 .28.26,077 _* 70 00 12,58.80,{,t1 a9101-300

10 40 15,98,040.00 5,72.78,104.00 46,m,950.00 70.00 6,35,37,0S4.m301-500 120.00 13317 5507510

15.10,50.042.00 45,75,690.@ 70 00 15.71 ,75,172_@At'ove 5O0 1m.00 9684 13731822 11 (n 1 5,49,it40.00

LT -I (D)

60 00G50 45 00 530
660 60 0051-1m 55 00

750 60 00101-200 65 00

27,03,048.@Mjnimum ChaEe. 27,03,048.m

FL.d Ch.rg6

4.52 91.959 0015486 3777670 770 16.19.400 m 2.90.84,059 00 1.45,84 500.00 75 00Crt-3,\ LTI oUSTRIIL
upto 2oHP

100 00

7.79.800 00 1.39.34.905.60 1,04,53,133.m 75m 2.51.67.838.60350.00 2225 1803728

19,22,400 m 8,03,50,179.',t0 14,41 800.00 75 00 8.37.14.37910C.t.:A LT IIaOUSTRUL
Upto 5lHP TO 125HP

1200 00 6342969 7 _70

6.55.67.3$ 96 36.28 874 m 20m
7,13,82,5m 96

aro 0o 43541 16853500 1t 00 21.86.250 00COTTAGE I OUSTRIES

3,66,56,160.m3.65.56,160 mAGRICULTURAL 30 00 717946807

2.11! OO 20 00 56 r891333 13393 4m 1.050 00 52.699.13Hortkultur€ t{ur36.L! 30m

PUALlc LIGHTING

3.21.01 ,*52-m710 17.81.100 m 2.6,9!.,224_20 9 26 324 OO 32 00120 00 14845 4142702

2,09,240m 1,08,35.791.54 4,78,099.53 32m 't.15,23.',t31.07120 00 1719 1425762 7{f unicipalitie3
WATER IYORKS

20,83,963.20 32 00 6.35.!4 980 2014971 1004,1,470 600 17 96,520 00 5,96.64.497.00

3.66.51,027.347.10 8,58,120 00 3,45,11 ,275_v 12.81.632 m 32 00unlclpalitios 120.00 6577 4860743

5,96,939.50 21_fi 2,32,4,2612112E60 2725206 830 12,87,800 00 2,13.43,52171100 00

21.00 55.38.099 37,{01346 12 00 2t9.400 00 53,08,361.65 1,20,337 72Ternpor.ry Supply-vlll 100.00 419

1.080 00 34.146 59 5.695 00 50 00 40.921.69120.00 9 5670Ev{harglng Station!-lx
1,38.37,27,188.68 9,73.18,282 17 r,69,06,87,240.052503319 988569487 20,96.11,70.00LT TOTAL

26,8,25,7U.72 8,98.23,23 64 500 00 35,52,69,019.362000.00 899 31669416 18,20,000.00

3,99,91,592.92 1,39,46,879.50 500 00 5,5,3/)A121220@ 00 346 4393624 880 6.92.m0.00H.T. ll(A) Olhors

20.02.695 48610 18.000 00 10.50.49544 34 200 00HT{VB CP1VS Scheme3 2000.00 I 3012A7

22.27.705.N 500 00 1,06.A9,059 207.13066 11 80 48.000 00 84,13,3tt 20HT-Vll Ternponry Suppt 2000 00 ?2

1274

1.69,7,08I16.m z),33,60,301.3r 0 2.11.32.74,47 _312504595 flirEi:tEr;l:o o Etzf,r.ErrTrLT +HT TOTAL OEXAND

I

-I
II

II

I-I-

II
-
-

I-

I

I I

I @I@@E@ @t@EEr@

5r ,100

CIIJA LT ll{Ot STRlAL
u@ 21HPTO 5OHP

7.70

1602

76112

120 00

600

7.65H.T. l(A) lndurtry G.n.ral

H-T, TOTAI



THE COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LfiITED SIRCILLA

PROJECTI()NII OF TARIFF II{CO E FROU SALE OF POIYER FOR THE FY 202}26
AS PER EXISTII{G TARIFF RATES

CATEGORY

ooMEsTrc
T.IA

0-200

201,300

401,800

Sub-Toral

101-300

301-500

Sub-Total

G50
'l-1

LT INOUSTRIAL

.AIJA 
LT INDUSTRIAL

Upto 2tHP TO 50HP

.d.3A LT INOUSTRIAL
5THP TO 'I25HP

sub-Tot l

COTTAGE II{OUSTRIES

WORKS

--Vll (A) GenG.al

LT-vll (B)wholly

l-Vlll T.mpomry Supply

LT C(+V Charglng
adoll3

'| r. {(A) lirdtl3try General

cT-lVB CPWS Schemos

-Vll Tempor.ry Supply

H.T, TOTAL

Rale per
Unit R3.

CUST CHRG
c.c

Char0es
Fixed

Charges

Flred
Chargoa

per
Unils
Sales Totel

D€mand Rs.

38680093 1.95 2,21U,0(O.OO 7.54,26,181.35 55,26,010.00 10.00 10,30.56,231 3540 00 552601

3.10 4,80 21,260.00 15,55,98,089.20 58,60,180.00 10.0051 - 100 70.00 686018 50192932 21 .O1 .19.529.20

. -tB()
G100 70 00 253/92 54397448 3.40 1 ,77 A4,410_@ 18,49.51,323.20 25,34,920 00 10.00 20.52,30.6E3.20

480 3,18,96,540.00 't3,14,7 4,395_20 70,88,120.00 10.0090 00 354406 27390499 17,0{,59,055.20

tfrB0)
90.00 167999 3725022 5.10 '1,51,19,910.00 1 .89.97 .612.20 50,39,970 00 10 00 3,91,57,492.20

100 00 22879 4413085 7.70 22,87,900 00 3,39,80,754.50 6,86,370.00 10 00 3,69,55,024 50
900 22.91,160.00301400 120 00 r9093 5101963 4.59,17,667.00 5,72.790.00 10 00 4.87.81.617 00

140 00 11935 't585851 950 16,70,900.00 1,50,65,584.50 1-77-400.OO 10 00 1,72 13,684 50

160 00 4463 1551185 10 00 7.111.134 (rO 1.55,11,850.00 7,85.293.00 50 00 1_70_112n fi
2072446 187038078 Ja,18.50,284.00 67,69,23rs7.15 2,95,71,053.00 84,83,4a,7(14.15

cat-z - l.toN-DoilEsTrc
-r (a)

65,54,666400-50 50 00 131093 1646169 1,15,23.1E3.00 40.51,07.144 30 00 2.21 ,28,921-25
'--r(s)

G100 s0 00 53515 5657744 850 4E,16.345 66 4,40.90,824 00 37,46,046 78 70 00 5,66,53,215.63

105 00 53123 '11253918 990 55,77,aU U 11,14,14,085.20 1,48,74 332 36 70 00 13,14,6,292_20
16,57,237 2a120 00 5700052 10 40 5,92,80,540.80 69,05,155.35 100 00 6.78.42.933.43

Above 500 10044 14207821 11 00 16,07 017.97 15,62,86,031.00 65,28,510.51 100 00 16,44.21 .559 ,{A

261585 3846573.1 2,02,13,142.15 38,65,9:1,664.00 3,61,05,119.8,1 1lit,29,12,925.99

Lr -[ (D)

45.Cro 5.30 60 00
55 00 6.60 60 00

101-200 65 00 7.50 60 00

148,7 3343,140 7.70 14.84.7218 40 2.57.4].445.97 1.78,16,980.80 100 00 /t,50.i16,215.17

1602021 770 7,12,950 00 1 23,35,fiO 71 24.14.100 00 100 00 1.54.92.910.71

1200 00 1438 5614993 770 17.25.500 00 1.32.35.{/9.12 17.25.600 00 100 00 4 66.86,649 12

14322 1056(x3S 39,23,298.40 8,13,15,495.80 2,19,86,980.80 10,12,25,715.OO

186,1-1979 ,l 00 21.20.400 00 7.45,79,916.m 31.63.636 80 20 00 7,98,6-J.952 80

30 00 78271 792617474 2.a1.78,840 00 2,81,78.640 00

30 00 67 29179 400 2,010.00 1,16,716.00 4,200 00 20 00 1 ,22 926 N
PUBLIC LIGHTING

120 00 12998 4242822 7.10 15.59.760 00 3.01.24.036.20 4,15,936.00 32.00 3,20,99.732_20

I[unacip.liti€6 120 00 3667 1196694 760 4,40 040 00 90,94,874.40 1,17,344.00 32 00 96.52.258,{O

16655 5439516 19,99,400.00 3,92,18,9'!0.60 5,33,240_00 a175'r991

120 00 14855 12474648 6.00 17,82,500 00 7.48.47.888 00 19,01,440.00 32 00 7,85,31,928.00

120.00 7318 1150217 7.10 8,78,160 00 2,95,23,UO_70 11,70,840 00 32 00 3.15.7234070
26,60,760.00 10,43,f1 ,224.70 30,72,320.00 't 10104309Sub-Total 22173 15632865

830 7 33,500.00 10.01,395 00 3,08,070.00
21.00 2032,965.m100.00 7335 120650

5763 2895549 500 5,76 300.00 1 ,44,77 ,715_O0 3,45,780.00
30.00 1,53,99,825 00

100 00

13,09,800.00 1,5,{,79,140.00 6,53,850.00 174271n.(frsuLTotal 3015199

312067 '12 86,700.00 37,4.1,804.00 10,92,420.00 21 32842615.00100_00 857

8,362 6.00 '1,44O.00 50,172.00 5'!,612.00120.00

202X46275LT TOTAL 2526358 't 072795311 26 13823!{50,t 96182660 1704442330.24

2000 00 1017 34196346 20.34 000 00 26.16.1f .343.73 '12.04.98,000.00 500 00 38,41,49.33.73

l{T. n (a) oth6.s 2000 00 318 41691199 880 6,36 000.00 3,66.91,588.56 1,61,10,000.@ 500 00 5.34,37,584.56

2000 00 12 60s714 24.000.00 37,',19.256_42 37,13,2* 12

2000 00 339641 11 80 48.000 00 40.07.766 38 24,90,000 00 500.00 65.45.766 38

1371 39317200 2742000 30603s957 139098000 44.74,75,957 .10
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THE CO-OPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIEry LIMITEO SIRCILLA

PROJECNO}'S OF TARFF |IICOIIE FROT SALE OF POIYER FOR THE FY 202S27

AS PER EXISTING TARIFF RATES

Licensee is required to provide the details for the customer categories applicable to its licence area
License€ should furnish separate data for all sub-categories and consumption slabs within each category

CATEGORY

I - THTTOTAL OEXIAT{D

Cuslomer
Charges

per s€rvbe

Unrts
Sabs

Rate per
Unil Rs.

CUST CHRG
c.c.

Chrrg6

Fix€d
Cha196

Charges
Tot l

Oomand R!.
caa-l OOUESTIC

556046 39926542 195 2,22.11 ,e/O_82G50 40.00 7.78.56,756 94 55.60.460 20 10 00 10,56.59,057 96
690156 51819555 310 4,83,10,930.12 16,06,40,619 06 69.01 561 45 10.00 21,58,53.110.6251 - 100

L- B {r)

56144286 340 1.78,55,626 33G100 70.00 19 06 90,57362 25.50,803.76 10 0o 21,12,97.@3.71

101,200 90 00 282652'12 480 3.20,98,830 66 13.56,73,015.s1 71.33,073 48 10 00 17,49.04,919 65
LT -r B ([)

90 00 168941 3842061 5.10 1,52,44,709 26 1.95,94,510 39 50,68,236 42 10 00 3,98,67,456.07
45fi414 22,94,26310

G200

201,3UO 22943 3 50.E4 386 92 6 AA 279 02 10.00 3,80,66 929.34
19188 5270767 23 02,60618 4.74.36.90219 5,75,651.54 10.00 5,03,15,159.91301-400

\, 401{00 140.00 12097 1621108'1 950 16,93,583 53 155,90,272.09 4,83,8410't 10.00 1 ,77 ,67 ,735 62

160.00 4589 1602468 10 00 7 34,21429 1,60,24,675.96 8,07,260.1SAbove 800 50.00 1,75,66,154.43

2085694 14,27,36,608.54 69,47 ,91 ,712.67 2,97 ,69,207 .07 471297524Sub-Total

Ca' 2 . NOI{-oOMESTIC

Lltr (A)

50.00 135690 1701716 700 67,84,518.86 1.19,12,010.91 41 8E.9E6.32 30 00 2,28,85 516 09

L!, (B)

G50

5848654 850 49,85,24063 4,97,13 560.S0 38,77,409.38G100 90 00 55392 70 00 5,85,76,210.92
57,73,473 94105.00 54985 116336S3 9.90 11 51.73,559.73 1,53,95.930.51 70.00 13.63,42,96417101-300

301-500 120.00 14295 5892390 10 40 17,15,35162 6,12 80,855.08 71 ,47,298.40 100.@ 7.01 .43.505.09
160 00 10396 14687239 11 00 16,63,371.26 16,15,59,629.99 67,57,445.76 100.00 16,99,A0,447.02

3r763692 2,09,21,956.31 3t,96,39,616.61 3.73,87 ,O70.37

Atove 500
v Sub-Total 270754 45,79,28,6:13-29

LT -n {D)
0-50 45.00 60 00

660 60 0051-100 55.00

65.00 750 60.00101-200

C.IJA LT IIIDUSTRIAL 100.00 148r',7 3846690 770 14,84,748 lo 2,9619,513.00 178,16,980.80 100 00 1.89,21.212.20

350.00 2'135 1E43155 770 7.47,374_il 1.41,S2,293.50 25.62,427.20 100.00 1.75,02,095 30

1200.00 1535 6460155 770 18,42.369 60 4,97,43,193.50 18,42,369.60 100.00 5.U.27 .932.70

2,22,21 ,n7 .60 11,98,5r,270.21018518 12r50000 10,71,192.60 9,35,55,000.00

Cat-34 LT II'IDUSTRLAL
'rplo 2'lHP IO 50HP

LT INOUSTRIAL
I lrto slHP TO 125HP

cbfrAGE rxousrRrEs

Sub"Total

50 00 57018 26873000 28,52,400 00 10,74 92,000 00 42,55,780 80 20 00 11,46,00,180 80

84709 824199012 3 04,95,240 00 3.04.95.2a0 00A_ICULTURAL 30.00

4 76.640.00 3.14,52,U5 X
PUALrc LrcSTING

120.00 41 11043 710 17 87,400 00 2.91.88,405 30 32.00

120.00 1471 1159525 760 2.21.520 N 88 12 390 00 59,872.00 32.m 90,96,782 m
16765 s270558 20,11,920.00 3,80,00,795.30 5,36,5't2-00 4,J619227S, Td.l

WATER IYORKS
20 44.288.00 32.00 8.65.83.204 00120.00 15971 13770400 600 19,16 520 00 8.25,22400.00

n27 4590117 710 9.27 24! N 3.25,89,830.70 12,36.320.00 32_N 3,47,53,390.70

P' theyats
120 00

23698 18360517 28,43,760.00 11 ,52,12,230.70 32,80,608.00 121336599

7452 1',t1275 7.45.200 00 9,23,582.50 3,12,984.00 2100 19.A1.766.5()

Sub-Total

L!. ll (A) Genorll
100 00

5820 3195917 5,82 000 00 1,59,79,5a5 00 3,49.200.@
30 00 1,69,10 745.@

L- Il(B)wholt
RHglou3 Placr.

100.00

13,27 ,200.00 1,69,03,167.50 6,62,18/1.00 18892551.5013272 3307192

1,4im.00 50,172.00 51.612.00

SuETotal
L!.i"EV Ch.rglng
St tio.ri

120.00 12 8,362 6.00

14€96a,+694 7a 98093139.8rt 1775402852.122570175 't12?OO0727 .97

'lJ.

LT TOTAL

llA) hdustry General 2000.00 1135 34258838 7.65 22,70,000 00 26,20,4O,110.70 12,04,98.000 00 500.00 38,48.ir8.1 10.70

4176874 5,80 000 00 3.67,56,491.20 161,10.000.00 500.00 5,3,46.491.202000 00 290

2000 00 9 610793 18,000 00 37.25.837 30 37,43,837.30

H - ll(A) OthsE
tl' VB CPWS Schem6

24,90,000.00 s00 00 65,s2,85560P" vll Temporary Supply 2000.00 26 uo242 1180 4a 000 00 40.14 855.60

'tzt60 3$467,t7 2916000 306577295 139098000 44 85.91.294 80II.T, TOTAL

1,18,23,87 ,17 5 21,01,81,017.50 1,77,62,21,989.58 23,71 ,91 ,l 39.8/t 2,22,35,91,1a6.92257r935
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COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 27: Revenue Summary-Year (n+11Fot FY 2026-27

Consumer Catogory

Sales

Revenue at Proposed Tariffs

Fixed/
Demand
Chargs

3

Energy
Charges

Customer
Charges

FCA Total

Ave.ag
e

Billing
Rate

Fixed/
Demand
Charges

Energy
charges

Custom
er

Charge
s

Total
Average
Billlng
Rete

MU
Rs.

Crore
Rs.

Crore
Rs.

Crore

Rs.
Cro
rG

Rs,
Crore

Rs./kWh
Rs.

Crore
Rs,

Crore
Rs

Crore
Rs.

Crore
Rs,/
kwh

LT categories
Cati DOMESTIC
LT -I A
0-50 39.93 0.56 2.22 10.57 2.65 0.00 0.00

51 - 100 51 82 0.69 16.06 4.83 21 .59 4.17 0.00 0.00

LT -r B (l)

0-100 56.14 0.26 19.09 1.79 ?1 .13 3.76 0.00

101-200 28.27 0.71 13.57 3.21 6.19 0.00 0.00

LT -r B ([)
0-200 3.84 0.51 196 1 .52 3.99 10.38 0.00 0.00

201-300 4.56 0.07 3.51 0.23 3.81 8.35 0.00 0.00

301-400 5.27 0.06 4.74 0.2 3 503 9.55 0.00 0.00

401-800 'l .64 0.05 1.56 0.17 1.78 10.83 0.00 0.00

Above 800 0.08 1.60 0.07 1.76 1 0.96 0.00

Cat-2 - NON-DOMESTIC
LT -r (A)

0-50 1 .70 1.19 0.68 2.29 13.45 0.00 0.00

LT -il (B)
0-100 5.85 0.39 4.97 0.50 5.86 10 02 0.00

101-300 11.63 I .54 11 .52 058 13.63 11.72 0.00 0.00

301-500 5.89 0.71 6. 13 0.17 7 .01 I 1.90 0.00 0.00

Above 500 14.69 0.68 16.'16 0.17 17.00 11.57 0.00 0.00

Revenue at cur.ent Tariffs

7 .79

0.00

1.60

I rr-r
I

I II
l1 rttl

I ---r-
17 .49

ttlr
IIffi 0.00
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I
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Lr -[ (D]
0-50 0.00
51-'100 0.00
101-200 0.00
LT-ilt
Cat-3A LT INDUSTRIALUpto 20HP 3.85 1 .78 2.96 0.15 4.89 12.72 0.00 0.00

1 .84 0.26 1 .42 0.07 1.75Cat-3A LT ll'lOUSTRlALUpto 21HPTO 50HP 9.50 0.00 0.00
Cal3A LT INDUSTRIALUpto 61HP TO l25HP 6.46 0.18 4.97 0.18 5.34 L27 0.00 0.00

26.87 0.43 10.75 o.29 11.46LT-IV COTTAGE INDUSTRIES 4.26 0.00 0.00
LT-V AGRICULTURAL 824.20 0.00 0.00 3.05 3.0s 0.04 0.00 0.00
LT.VI-A PUBLIC LIGHTING
Panchayats 4.11 0.05 2.92 0.18 3.15 7.65 0.00 0.00
Municipalities 1.16 0.01 0.88 0.02 0.91 0.00 0.00

LT-VI.B WATER WORKS 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000
Panchayats 13.77 0.20 8.26 0.19 866 6.29 0.00 0.00

4.59 0.12 3.26 0.09 3.48 7 .57Municipalities 0.00 0.00

LT-VIl-A General Purpose 0.1 1 0.07 0.20 17 .81 0.00 0.00
3.20 0.03 1.60 0.06 1 .69LT-VIl.B -Wholly Religious Places 5.29 0.00 0.00

LT-lX -EV Charging Stations 0.01 000 0.01 0.00 0.01 6.',t7 0.00 0_00

1123.00 9.81 146.96 20.73 0.00 177.50LT TOTAL 2't8.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HT-l A- lndustry General 34.26 12.05 26.21 0.23 38.48 11.23 0.00 0.00
HT-ll A- General 4.1 I 1.61 3.68 0.06 5.34 12.80 0.00 0.00

0.61 0.00 0.37 0.00 0.37HT-lV B-CPWS Scheme 6.13 0.00 0.00
HT-Vll-Temporary Supply 0.34 0.25 0.40 0.00 u.bb 19.26 0.00 0.00
HT TOTAL 39.39 13.91 30.66 0.00 44.86 49.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1162.39 23.72 177.62 21.02 0.00 222.36LT +HT TOTAL 1.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Ir-IITIII IIIT-
II

II IIIIIIIII IIIIIrIIIIrIIIIII

III
II II

II I Ir
IIT II II I

IIII

III

Note:
1 Licensee i9 required to provide the details for the customer categories applicable to its licence area
2 Licensee should furnish separate data for all sub-categories and consumption slabs within each category

REMARKS

1 Proposed Tariff will be submitted as per the NPDCL proposed lariff rates later along with additional information
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Rs. Grore
Previous Year n-1 FY 2024-25

Net
Entitloment

after sharing
of

gains/(losseB)

Uncon
trollab

le

Controll
able

Reasons
for

Deviatio
n

DeviationActual
Normative
claim6d in

true-uP

MYTITariff
OrderParticularS

s.
N

o.

Expenses side summaryA
77 .78537.6477 .78459.85Power pu rchase exPenses

2.590.601.99lnterest and finanance charges
3.0648.2830645.23O&m Expenses

Revenue side summary
16.21211 .32'195.11

Revenue from Sale of Power
0.00343.120.00343.12GoTS Subsidy

Revenue for true-uP

c Revenue GaP/(SurPlus)

II
T
tr

GOOPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 28: Summary of true-uP

0.60

81.44588.5181.4507

0.00 16.21554.44

47.36-34.07I at.u
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cooPERATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOCIETY LIMITED :: SIRCILLA::

Form 29: Revenue Gap/(Surplus)-Year ln+11 FY 2028-27
- Crore

Year (n+1)
2026-27S. No. Particulars

1 Aggregate Revenue Requirement

222.362 Revenue from Sale of Power at Current Tariffs

222.36J Revenue from Sale of Power at Proposed Tariffs

471.63GoTS Subsidy4

471.63Residual Revenue Gap/(Surplus) at Proposed Tariffs (2-3+4)A

ao2 00


